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Deutsch
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Desktop-Switch ohne PoE

Internet Netzkabel

PC PC

Gateway

WAN-Port LAN-Port
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Desktop-PoE-Switch/Outdoor-PoE-Switch

Hinweis:
1. PoE-Ports können auch mit Nicht-PoE-Geräten verbunden werden, übertragen jedoch 
nur Daten.
2. Switches mit einem standardmäßigen PoE-In-Port können über ein PSE-Gerät über 
den PoE-In-Port mit Strom versorgt werden. Einige dieser Switches unterstützen 
zusätzlich eine DC-Stromversorgung.
3. Der RP108GE ist ein Reverse-Passiv-PoE-Switch, der seine Stromversorgung über 
die PoE-In-Ports erhält und angeschlossene Geräte über den PoE-Out-Port oder den 
DC-Port mit Strom versorgt. Der DC-Port des RP108GE ist ein Stromausgangsport. 
Schließen Sie ihn nicht an eine Stromquelle an.

Versorgtes 
Gerät IP-Kamera IP-TelefonAP

PC

Gateway

WAN-Port LAN-Port

Internet
Netzkabel
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Desktop Non-PoE Switch

Internet Power Cord

PC PC

Gateway

WAN Port LAN Port
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Desktop PoE Switch/Outdoor PoE Switch

Note: 
1. PoE ports can also connect to non-PoE devices, but only transmit data.
2. Switches with a standard PoE-in port can receive power from a PSE device via the 
PoE-in port. Some of these switches also support DC power input.
3. RP108GE is a reverse passive PoE switch that gets power from PoE-in ports and 
supplies power to connected devices via the PoE-out port or DC port. The DC port of 
RP108GE is a power output port. Do not connect it to any power source.

Powered
Device (PD) IP Camera IP PhoneAP

PC

Gateway

WAN Port LAN Port

Internet
Power Cord



Español

5

Switch de Escritorio sin PoE

Internet

Cable de Alimentación

PC PC

Puerta de enlace

Puerto WAN Puerto LAN
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Switch PoE de sobremesa/Switch PoE de exterior

Nota:
1. Los puertos PoE también pueden conectarse a dispositivos no PoE, pero sólo transmiten datos.
2. Los switches con un puerto de entrada PoE estándar pueden recibir alimentación 
de un dispositivo PSE a través del puerto de entrada PoE. Algunos de estos switches 
también admiten entrada de alimentación de CC.
3. El RP108GE es un switch PoE pasivo inverso que obtiene alimentación de los puertos 
PoE-in y suministra alimentación a los dispositivos conectados a través del puerto PoE-
out o del puerto CC. El puerto CC del RP108GE es un puerto de salida de alimentación. 
No lo conecte a ninguna fuente de alimentación.

Dispositivo 
alimentado Cámara IP Teléfono IPAP

PC

Internet
Cable de AlimentaciónPuerta de enlace

Puerto WAN Puerto LAN



Ελληνικά

7

Desktop Switch χωρίς υποστήριξη PoE

Internet

Καλώδιο 
Τροφοδοσίας

PC PC

Gateway

Θύρα WAN Θύρα LAN



Ελληνικά

8

Desktop PoE Switch/Outdoor PoE Switch

Σημείωση:
1. Στις PoE θύρες μπορούν επίσης να συνδεθούν και συσκευές που δεν υποστηρίζουν 
PoE τροφοδοσία, αλλά μόνο για μετάδοση δεδομένων.
2. Τα Switch που διαθέτουν κάποια standard PoE θύρα εισόδου (PoE-in) μπορούν να 
λαμβάνουν τροφοδοσία από κάποια συσκευή PSE μέσω της PoE θύρας εισόδου (PoE-
in). Ορισμένα από αυτά τα switch διαθέτουν επίσης και είσοδο τροφοδοσίας DC.
3. Το RP108GE είναι ένα reverse passive PoE switch το οποίο λαμβάνει τροφοδοσία μέσω 
των PoE θυρών εισόδου (PoE-in) και παρέχει τροφοδοσία στις συνδεδεμένες συσκευές 
μέσω της PoE θύρας εξόδου (PoE-out) ή της θύρας DC. Η θύρα DC του RP108GE είναι μια 
θύρα εξόδου τροφοδοσίας. Μην συνδέσετε σε αυτή την υποδοχή καμία πηγή τροφοδοσίας.

Τροφοδοτούμενη
Συσκευή IP Κάμερα Τηλέφωνο IPAP

PC

Gateway

Θύρα WAN Θύρα LAN

Internet Καλώδιο 
Τροφοδοσίας
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Switch réseau non PoE non rackable

Internet

Cordon 
d’alimentation

Ordinateur Ordinateur

Routeur 

Port WAN Port LAN
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Switch PoE de bureau/Switch PoE extérieur

Remarque : 
1. Les ports PoE peuvent également se connecter à des appareils non PoE, mais transmettent 
uniquement des données.
2. Les switches dotés d'un port PoE standard peuvent être alimentés par un appareil PSE via ce 
port. Certains de ces switches prennent également en charge l'alimentation CC.
3. Le RP108GE est un switch PoE passif inversé qui s'alimente via les ports d'entrée PoE et alimente 
les appareils connectés via le port de sortie PoE ou le port CC. Le port CC du RP108GE est un port 
de sortie d'alimentation. Ne le connectez à aucune source d'alimentation.

Appareil 
alimenté Caméra IP Téléphone IPPA

Internet

Cordon 
d’alimentation

Ordinateur

Routeur 

Port WAN Port LAN



Italiano

11

Switch Desktop

Internet

Cavo Alimentazione

PC PC

Gateway

Porta WAN Porta LAN
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Switch PoE Desktop/Switch PoE per Uso Esterno

Nota: 
1. Alle porte PoE possono essere collegati anche dispositivi non PoE, e in questo caso 
vengono solo trasmessi i dati.
2. Gli switch con una porta PoE-in standard possono ricevere alimentazione da un dispositivo 
PSE tramite la porta PoE-in. Alcuni di questi switch supportano anche l'alimentazione DC/CC.
3. RP108GE è uno switch PoE reverse passivo che riceve alimentazione dalle porte PoE-in 
e fornisce alimentazione ai dispositivi collegati tramite la porta PoE-out o la porta DC/CC. 
La porta DC/CC di RP108GE è una porta di alimentazione output. Non collegarlo a nessuna 
fonte di alimentazione.

Powered
Device (PD) Telecamera IP Telefono IPAP

PC

GatewayInternet
Cavo Alimentazione

Porta WAN Porta LAN
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Switch não-PoE de mesa

Internet Cabo de Energia

PC PC

Gateway

Porta WAN Porta LAN
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Switch PoE de mesa/Switch PoE Exterior

Nota: 
1. As portas PoE também podem ser conectadas a dispositivos não PoE, mas apenas para 
transmitir dados.
2. Os switches com uma porta PoE-in padrão podem receber energia de um dispositivo PSE 
através da porta PoE-in. Alguns desses switches também suportam entrada de energia CC.
3. O RP108GE é um switch PoE passivo reverso que recebe energia das portas PoE-in e fornece 
energia aos dispositivos conectados através da porta PoE-out ou da porta DC. A porta DC do 
RP108GE é uma porta de saída de energia. Não a conecte a nenhuma fonte de alimentação.

Dispositivo 
alimentado Câmara IP Telefone IPAP

PC

Gateway

Porta WAN Porta LAN

Internet
Cabo de Energia
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Desktop Switch zonder PoE

Internet Stroomkabel

PC PC

Gateway

WAN Poort LAN Poort
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Desktop-PoE-Switch/Outdoor PoE Switch

Opmerking: 
1. PoE-poorten kunnen ook worden aangesloten op niet-PoE-apparaten, maar kunnen dan alleen 
gegevens overdragen.
2. Switches met een standaard PoE-in-poort kunnen via de PoE-in-poort door een PSE-apparaat 
worden gevoed. Sommige van deze switches bieden ook ondersteuning voor een DC-ingang.
3. RP108GE is een reverse passive PoE-switch die wordt gevoed door PoE-in-poorten en 
verbonden apparaten van stroom voorziet via de PoE-out-poort of DC-poort. De DC-poort van 
RP108GE is een uitgangspoort. Sluit deze niet aan op een stroomvoorziening.

Gevoed 
apparaat IP Camera IP TelefoonAP

PC

Gateway

WAN Poort LAN Poort

Internet Stroomkabel
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Työpöytä ilman PoE-kytkintä

Internet Virtajohto

PC PC

Yhdyskäytävä

WAN-portti LAN-portti
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Työpöydän PoE-kytkin/Ulko-PoE-kytkin

Huomio: 
1. PoE-portit voivat myös yhdistää muihin kuin PoE-laitteisiin, mutta voivat vain siirtää tietoja.
2. Kytkimet, joissa on standardi PoE-in-portti, voivat saada virtaa PSE-laitteesta PoE-in-
portin kautta. Jotkin näistä kytkimistä tukevat myös DC-virtasyöttöä.
3. RP108GE on käänteinen passiivinen PoE-kytkin, joka saa virtaa PoE-in-porteista ja 
antaa virtaa yhdistettyihin laitteisiin PoE-out-portin tai DC-portin kautta. RP108GE:n DC-
portti on virtalähdön portti. Älä liitä sitä mihinkään muuhun virtalähteeseen.

Sähkölaite
IP-kamera IP-puhelinAP

PC

Yhdyskäytävä

WAN-portti LAN-portti

Internet Virtajohto
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Desktop non-PoE Switch

Internet Strömsladd

PC PC

Gateway

WAN-port LAN-port
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Desktop PoE Switch/Outdoor PoE Switch

OBS: 
1. PoE-portar kan också anslutas till enheter utan PoE, men överför då endast data.
2. Switchar med en standard PoE-in-port kan ta emot ström från en PSE-enhet via PoE-
in-porten. Vissa av dessa switchar stöder även DC-ströminmatning.
3. RP108GE är en omvänd passiv PoE-switch som får ström via PoE-in-portar och 
levererar ström till anslutna enheter via PoE-out-porten eller DC-porten. DC-porten på 
RP108GE är en strömutgång. Anslut den inte till någon strömkälla.

Strömförsörjd 
enhet IP-kamera IP-telefonAP

PC

Gateway

WAN-port LAN-port

Internet
Strömsladd
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Skrivebordsvitsj (ikke PoE)

Internett Strømkabel

PC PC

Gateway

WAN-port LAN-port
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Skrivebord PoE-svitsj / Utendørs PoE-svitsj

Merk: 
1. PoE-porter kan også kobles til enheter uten PoE, men vil da kun overføre data.
2. Svitsjer med en standard PoE-in-port kan motta strøm fra en PSE-enhet via PoE-in-
porten. Noen av disse svitsjene støtter også strømtilførsel via DC-inngang.
3. RP108GE er en omvendt passiv PoE-svitsj som får strøm fra PoE-in-portene og 
leverer strøm til tilkoblede enheter via PoE-ut-porten eller DC-porten. DC-porten på 
RP108GE er en strømutgang. Den må ikke kobles til noen strømkilde.

Strømforsynt 
enhet IP-kamera IP-telefonAP

PC

Gateway

WAN-port LAN-port

Internett
Strømkabel
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Computer uden PoE-switch

Internet Netledning

PC PC

Gateway

WAN-porte LAN-porte
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Computer med PoE-switch/udendørs PoE-swtich

Bemærk: 
1. PoE-porte kan også tilsluttes ikke-PoE-enheder, men overfører kun data.
2. Switches med en standard PoE-in-port kan modtage strøm fra en PSE-enhed via PoE-
in-porten. Nogle af disse switches understøtter også DC-strømindgang.
3. RP108GE er en omvendt passiv PoE-switch, der får strøm fra PoE-in-porte og leverer 
strøm til tilsluttede enheder via PoE-out-porten eller DC-porten. DC-porten på RP108GE 
er en strømudgangsport. Tilslut den ikke til nogen strømkilde.

Strømdrevet 
enhed IP-kamera IP-telefonAP

PC

Gateway

WAN-porte LAN-porte

Internet
Netledning



Deutsch
Sicherheitsinformation
• Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät auseinanderzunehmen oder zu manipulieren. Wenn Sie Ser-
vice benötigen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte.
• Platzieren Sie das Gerät mit seiner Unterseite nach unten.
Für Innenraum-Switch:
• Halten Sie das Gerät fern von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer oder sehr warmen Umgebungen.
Für Außenbereich-Switch:
• Halten Sie das Gerät von Feuer oder heißen Umgebungen fern. NICHT in Wasser oder andere 
Flüssigkeiten eintauchen.
Für Switche, die mit einem Netzadapter versorgt werden:
• Verwenden Sie kein beschädigtes Ladegerät oder USB-Kabel, um Ihren Akku zu laden.
• Verwenden Sie ausschließlich das empfohlene Ladegerät.
• Der Adapter muss in eine Steckdose nah am Gerät gesteckt werden und leicht zugänglich 
sein.
Für Switche, die mit einem Stromkabel versorgt werden:
• Schließen Sie das Gerät über das Netzkabel an eine Steckdose mit Erdungsanschluss an.
• Der Stecker des Netzkabels wird als Trennvorrichtung verwendet, die Steckdose muss leicht 
zugänglich sein.
• Die Steckdose muss sich in der Nähe des Geräts befinden und leicht zugänglich sein. 



Für Switche mit Stromversorgung über USB oder Standard-PoE:
• Dieses Gerät kann nur von Geräten mit Strom versorgt werden, die der in der Norm IEC 
62368-1 definierten Stromquellenklasse 2 (PS2) oder begrenzten Stromquellen (LPS) ent-
sprechen.
Eingeschränkte Produktgarantie von TP-Link
Nur für Original-TP-Link-Produkte. Informationen über die Garantiezeit, Regelungen und Ver-
fahrensweisen finden Sie unter https://www.tp-link.com/de/support
DIESE GARANTIE VERLEIHT IHNEN BESTIMMTE RECHTE, DIE VON DEM VERKAUFSLAND 
ABHÄNGIG SEIN KÖNNEN.
BIS ZU DEN GESETZLICHEN GRENZEN ERSETZEN DIESE GARANTIE UND DIESE HILFESTEL-
LUNGEN ANDERSARTIGE GARANTIEN, HIFLESTELLUNGEN UND KONDITIONEN.
TP-Link garantiert für einen einwandfreien Zustand von originalverpackten TP-Link-Geräten 
hinsichtlich Funktion und Materialverarbeitung, normale Benutzung vorausgesetzt.
English
Safety Information
• Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or modify the device. If you need service, please con-
tact us. 
• Place the device with its bottom surface downward.
For indoor switch:
• Keep the device away from water, fire, humidity or hot environments.



For outdoor switch:
• Keep the device away from fire or hot environments. DO NOT immerse in water or any other 
liquid.
For switch powered by power adapter:
• Do not use damaged charger or USB cable to charge the device.
• Do not use any other chargers than those recommended.
• Adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.
For switch powered by power cord:
• Plug the product into the wall outlets with earthing connection through the power supply 
cord.
• The plug on the power supply cord is used as the disconnect device, the socket-outlet shall 
be easily accessible.
• The socket-outlet shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible. 
For switch powered by USB or standard PoE:
• This equipment can be powered only by equipments that comply with Power Source Class 2 
(PS2) or Limited Power Source (LPS) defined in the standard of IEC 62368-1.
TP-Link Limited Product Warranty
For TP-Link Branded Products Only. For the information about warranty period, policy and pro-
cedures, please visit https://www.tp-link.com/en/support
THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS 



THAT VARY FROM STATE TO STATE (OR BY COUNTRY OR PROVINCE).
TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LOCAL LAW, THIS WARRANTY AND THE REMEDIES SET 
FORTH ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, REMEDIES AND CONDI-
TIONS.
TP-Link warrants the TP-Link branded hardware product contained in the original packaging 
against defects in materials and workmanship when used normally in according with TP-Link’ 
s guidelines for some period which depends on the local service from the date of original retail 
purchase by the end-user purchaser.
Español
• No intente desmontarlo, repararlo o modificar el dispositivo. Si necesita servicio técnico, 
póngase en contacto con nosotros.
• Coloque el dispositivo con la superficie inferior hacia abajo.
Para el Switch de interior:
• Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del agua, fuego, humedad o entornos calurosos.
Para el Switch de exterior:
• Mantener el dispositivo alejado del fuego o de ambientes calientes. No sumergir en agua ni 
en ningún otro líquido.
Para el switch alimentado por adaptador de corriente:
• No utilice para cargar el dispositivo cargadores o cables USB dañados.
• No utilice cualquier otro cargador diferente al recomendado.



• El adaptador debe ser instalada cerca del equipo y en un lugar de fácil acceso.
Para el switch alimentado por cable de alimentación:
• Enchufe el producto a la toma de corriente con conexión a tierra a través del cable de ali-
mentación.
• El enchufe del cable de alimentación se utiliza como dispositivo de desconexión, la toma de 
corriente debe ser fácilmente accesible.
• La toma de corriente se instalará cerca del equipo y será fácilmente accesible. 
Para el switch alimentado por USB o PoE estándar:
• Este equipo sólo puede ser alimentado por equipos que cumplan la clase de fuente de 
alimentación 2 (PS2) o la fuente de alimentación limitada (LPS) definidas en el estandar IEC 
62368-1.
Garantía limitada para productos de TP-Link
Sólo para productos que porten la marca TP-Link. Para obtener información sobre el período 
de garantía, política y procedimientos, visitar https://www.tp-link.com/es/support
ESTA GARANTÍA LE CONFIERE DERECHOS LEGALES ESPECÍFICOS, Y ES POSIBLE QUE 
USTED DISPONGA DE OTROS DERECHOS, LOS CUALES PUEDEN VARIAR SEGÚN EL ESTA-
DO (O SEGÚN EL PAÍS O PROVINCIA).
EN LA MEDIDA QUE LO PERMITA LA JURISDICCIÓN LOCAL, ESTA GARANTÍA Y LOS RE-
CURSOS ESTABLECIDOS EN ELLA SON EXCLUSIVOS EN LUGAR DE CUALQUIER OTRA 
GARANTÍA, RECURSO Y CONDICIÓN.



TP-Link garantiza el producto de hardware que porta la marca TP-Link contenido en la caja 
original contra defectos en los materiales y mano de obra bajo condiciones normales de uso 
de acuerdo con las directrices de TP-Link por un periodo que depende del servicio local des-
de la fecha original de compra en la tienda por parte del usuario final adquiriente.
Eλληνικά
Πληροφορίες Ασφάλειας
• Μην επιχειρήσετε να αποσυναρμολογήσετε, επισκευάσετε ή τροποποιήσετε τη συσκευή. 
Αν χρειάζεστε τεχνική υποστήριξη, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας.
• Τοποθετήστε τη συσκευή με την κάτω επιφάνεια της προς τα κάτω.
Για switch εσωτερικού χώρου:
• Διατηρείτε τη συσκευή μακριά από το νερό, τη φωτιά, την υγρασία ή το ζεστό περιβάλλον.
Για switch εξωτερικού χώρου:
• Διατηρείτε τη συσκευή μακριά από τη φωτιά ή το ζεστό περιβάλλον. ΜΗΝ τη βυθίζετε σε 
νερό ή οποιοδήποτε άλλο υγρό.
Για switch που τροφοδοτούνται μέσω τροφοδοτικού:
• Αποφύγετε τη χρήση χαλασμένου φορτιστή ή καλωδίου USB για τη φόρτιση της συσκευής.
• Αποφύγετε τη χρήση άλλων φορτιστών εκτός από τους συνιστώμενους.
• Το τροφοδοτικό θα πρέπει να συνδεθεί κοντά στη συσκευή και να είναι εύκολα 
προσβάσιμο.
Για switch που τροφοδοτούνται μέσω καλωδίου ρεύματος:



• Συνδέστε το προϊόν σε μία πρίζα τοίχου, που να διαθέτει σύνδεση γείωσης, μέσω του 
καλωδίου τροφοδοσίας.
• Το βύσμα στο καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας χρησιμοποιείται ως συσκευή αποσύνδεσης. Η πρίζα 
θα πρέπει να είναι εύκολα προσβάσιμη.
• Η πρίζα θα πρέπει να βρίσκεται εγκατεστημένη κοντά στη συσκευή και να είναι εύκολα 
προσβάσιμη.
Για switch που τροφοδοτούνται μέσω USB ή standard PoE:
• Αυτή η συσκευή μπορεί να τροφοδοτηθεί μόνο από εξοπλισμό που συμμορφώνεται με τις 
προδιαγραφές Power Source Class 2 (PS2) ή Limited Power Source (LPS), οι οποίες ορίζονται 
στο πρότυπο IEC 62368-1.
Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση Προϊόντος TP-Link
Μόνο για προϊόντα με την επωνυμία «TP-Link». Για πληροφορίες σχετικά με την περίοδο, την 
πολιτική και τις διαδικασίες της εγγύησης, παρακαλούμε επισκεφθείτε: https://www.tp-link.
com/gr/support
ΑΥΤΗ Η ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΣΑΣ ΠΑΡΕΧΕΙ ΣΥΓΚΕΚΡΙΜΕΝΑ ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΔΙΚΑΙΩΜΑΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΔΕΧΕΤΑΙ ΝΑ 
ΕΧΕΤΕ ΑΛΛΑ ΔΙΚΑΙΩΜΑΤΑ ΠΟΥ ΔΙΑΦΕΡΟΥΝ ΑΝΑΛΟΓΑ ΜΕ ΤΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΤΟΠΟΥ 
ΔΙΑΜΟΝΗΣ ΣΑΣ (ΧΩΡΑΣ Η’ ΠΕΡΙΟΧΗΣ).
ΣΤΟ ΜΕΓΙΣΤΟ ΕΠΙΤΡΕΠΤΟ ΒΑΘΜΟ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΕΙΜΕΝΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ, Η ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ 
ΚΑΙ ΟΙ ΔΙΑΤΑΞΕΙΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΚΑΙ ΥΠΕΡΚΕΙΤΑΙ ΟΛΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΑΛΛΩΝ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΕΩΝ, 
ΟΡΩΝ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΑΤΑΞΕΩΝ.



Η TP-Link παρέχει εγγύηση των προϊόντων, με την επωνυμία TP-Link, που περιέχονται στην 
αρχική τους συσκευασία έναντι ελαττωμάτων στο υλικό και την κατασκευή, υπό κανονική 
χρήση και σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες της TP-Link, για συγκεκριμένο χρονικό διάστημα που 
εξαρτάται από την ημερομηνία αγοράς του προϊόντος από το τελικό καταναλωτή.
Français
Informations de sécurité
• Ne pas tenter de démonter, réparer ou modifier l’appareil. Si vous avez besoin d’une répara-
tion, veuillez nous contacter.
• Placez l’appareil avec sa partie inférieure vers le bas.
Pour switch intérieur :
• Maintenir l’appareil à l’écart de l’eau du feu de l’humidité ou de tout environnement chaud.
Pour switch extérieur :
• Garder l’appareil à l’écart du feu ou des environnements chauds. NE PAS immerger dans l’eau 
ou dans tout autre liquide.
Pour un switch alimenté par un adaptateur secteur :
• Ne pas utiliser un chargeur ou un cordon USB endommagé pour recharger l’appareil.
• Ne pas utiliser un chargeur différent de ceux recommandés.
• L’adaptateur doit être facilement accessible et se trouver à proximité de l’équipement.
Pour un switch alimenté par un cordon d’alimentation :
• Branchez le produit sur l’une des prises murales avec connexion à la terre via le cordon d’ali-



mentation.
• La fiche du câble d’alimentation est utilisée comme dispositif de déconnexion, la prise de 
courant doit être facilement accessible.
• La prise de courant doit être installée à proximité de l’équipement et doit être facilement ac-
cessible.
Pour un switch alimenté par USB ou PoE standard :
• Cet équipement ne peut être alimenté que par des équipements conformes à la source d’al-
imentation de classe 2 (PS2) ou à la source d’alimentation limitée (LPS) définie dans la norme 
CEI 62368-1.
Garantie limitée TP-Link
Concerne les produits de marque TP-Link uniquement. Pour plus d’informations sur la période 
de garantie, les conditions et les procédures, veuillez visiter https://www.tp-link.com/fr/support
CETTE GARANTIE VOUS DONNE DES DROITS SPECIFIQUES, ET VOUS POUVEZ AVOIR 
D’AUTRES DROITS QUI PEUVENT VARIER D’UN ETAT, D’UN PAYS OU D’UNE PROVINCE A UNE 
AUTRE.
DANS LES LIMITES DU DROIT LOCAL, CETTE GARANTIE ET LES VOIES DE RECOURS SONT 
EXCLUSIVES ET REMPLACENT TOUT AUTRES GARANTIES RECOURS ET CONDITIONS.
TP-Link garanti les matériels marqués TP-Link, conditionnés dans un emballage original : 
contre les défauts matériels et les malfaçons, s’ils sont utilisés normalement et selon les 
prescriptions de TP-Link, pour une durée : inscrite sur l’emballage du produit ; à compter de la 



date d’achat par l’utilisateur final.
Italiano
Informazioni sulla sicurezza:
• Non provate a disassemblare, riparare o modificare il dispositivo. Se hai bisogno di assisten-
za, contattaci.
• Posizionate la superficie inferiore del dispositivo rivolta verso il basso.
Switch per uso interno:
• Tenete il dispositivo lontano da acqua, fuoco, umidità e ambienti troppo caldi.
Switch per uso esterno:
• Tieni il dispositivo lontano dal fuoco o da ambienti caldi. NON immergerlo in acqua o in qual-
siasi altro liquido.
Per switch alimentati tramite alimentatore:
• Non usate caricatori o cavi USB danneggiati per caricare il dispositivo.
• Non usate altri caricatori al di fuori di quelli consigliati.
• L’adattatore dovrà essere installato vicino al dispositivo e facilmente accessibile.
Per switch alimentati tramite cavo di alimentazione:
• Alimenta il prodotto inserendo il cavo di alimentazione nelle prese elettriche a muro munite di 
collegamento di terra.
• La spina del cavo di alimentazione è utilizzata come dispositivo di scollegamento e la presa 
deve essere facilmente accessibile.



• La presa di corrente deve essere installata vicino all’apparecchiatura ed essere facilmente 
accessibile. 
Per switch alimentati tramite USB o PoE standard:
• Questa apparecchiatura può essere alimentata solo da apparecchiature conformi a PS2 
(Power Source Class 2) o LPS (Limited Power Source) definite nello standard IEC 62368-1.
Garanzia
Esclusivamente per prodotti marchiati TP-Link. Per le informazioni relative a periodo di garan-
zia, policy e procedure, visita il sito https://www.tp-link.com/it/support
LA PRESENTE GARANZIA CONFERISCE SPECIFICI DIRITTI LEGALI, IN AGGIUNTA AI DIRITTI 
PREVISTI DALLA LOCALE LEGISLAZIONE.
NEI LIMITI CONSENTITI DALLA LEGGE, LA PRESENTE GARANZIA ED I RIMEDI INDICATI SONO 
ESCLUSIVI ED IN LUOGO A TUTTE LE ALTRE GARANZIE, RIMEDI E CONDIZIONI.
TP-Link garantisce i soli prodotti hardware marchiati TP-Link venduti nella rispettiva confezione 
originale non compromessa ed utilizzati secondo le linee guida illustrate: Il periodo di tempo 
di validità della garanzia, nel rispetto delle normative vigenti, vale a partire dalla data riportata 
sulla prova d’acquisto da parte dell’utente finale.
Raccolta differenziata

Tipologia di imballaggio Codice materiale
Scatola Carta PAP 21/PAP 20



Busta di Plastica Plastica PET 1/LDPE 4/HDPE 2/7 >PP+PE<
Cartoncino Carta PAP 22/PAP 20
Plastica Espansa Plastica 7 EVA/LDPE 4
Guscio di Plastica Plastica PS 6/PVC 3
Pellicola Plastica Plastica LDPE 4/PET 1
Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

* Questa QIG è valida per più modelli. Si prega di fare riferimento al prodotto effettivamente 
acquistato.
Português
Informação de Segurança
• Não tente abrir, reparar ou modificar o dispositivo. Se precisar de suporte, por favor con-
tacte-nos.
• Coloque o dispositivo com a superfície inferior voltada para baixo.
Para switch de interior:
• Mantenha o dispositivo afastado da água, fogo, humidade e ambientes quentes.
Para switch de exterior:
• Mantenha o equipamento longe do fogo ou de ambientes quentes. Não mergulhe em água 
ou qualquer outro líquido.



Para switch alimentado por adaptador de corrente:
• Não utilize carregadores que não sejam os recomendados.
• O adaptador deve ser instalado perto do equipamento e estar acessível.
• Coloque o dispositivo com a superfície inferior voltada para baixo.
Para switch alimentado por cabo de alimentação:
• Ligar o produto às tomadas de parede com ligação à terra através do cabo de alimentação.
• A ficha do cabo de alimentação é utilizada como tomada de desconexão equipamento, a 
tomada deve ser de fácil acesso.
• A tomada de corrente deve ser instalada perto do equipamento e deve ser facilmente 
acessível. 
Para switch alimentado por USB ou PoE padrão:
• Este equipamento só pode ser alimentado por equipamentos que cumpram a Power Source 
Class 2 (PS2) ou Limited Power Source (LPS) definida no standard IEC 62368-1.
Garantia Limitada de Produto TP-Link
Apenas para Produtos da Marca TP-Link. Para obter informações sobre o período de garantia, 
política e procedimentos, visite https://www.tp-link.com/pt/support
ESTA GARANTIA DÁ-LHE DIREITOS LEGAIS ESPECÍFICOS E PODERÁ TER OUTROS DIREITOS 
QUE VARIAM ENTRE ESTADOS (OU ENTRE PAÍSES OU PROVÍNCIAS).
ATÉ AO LIMITE PERMITIDO PELA LEI LOCAL, ESTA GARANTIA E OS RECURSOS ESTABELE-
CIDOS SÃO EXCLUSIVOS E SUBSTITUEM TODAS AS OUTRAS GARANTIAS, RECURSOS E 



CONDIÇÕES.
A TP-Link fornece garantia a qualquer produto da marca TP-Link contido na embalagem 
original do produto, contra qualquer defeito nos materiais e construção, quando o mesmo é 
utilizado em condições normais e de acordo com as orientações fornecidas pela TP-Link, por 
um período definido pelo do serviço de apoio local a partir da data de compra pelo utilizador 
final.
Nederlands
Veiligheidsinformatie
• Probeer het apparaat niet te demonteren, repareren of aan te passen. Als u hulp nodig hebt, 
neem dan contact met ons op.
• Plaats het apparaat met de onderkant naar beneden wijzend.
Voor switch voor binnengebruik:
• Houdt het apparaat uit de buurt van water, vuur, vochtigheid of warme omgevingen.
Voor switch voor buitengebruik
• Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van open vuur en zeer warme omgevingen. Plaats het appa-
raat NIET in water of andere vloeistoffen.
Voor switch gevoed door een voedingsadapter:
• Gebruik geen beschadigde lader of USB kabel om het apparaat op te laden.
• Gebruik geen andere laders dan de aanbevolen laders.
• De adapter moet dicht bij de apparatuur worden geïnstalleerd en  moet gemakkelijk toegan-



kelijk zijn.
Voor switch gevoed door een voedingskabel:
• Steek het product in het stopcontact en zorg dat de voedingskabel is geaard.
• De stekker van het netsnoer wordt gebruikt om het apparaat uit te schakelen. Zorg dat het 
stopcontact goed toegankelijk is.
• Het stopcontact moet zich nabij het apparaat bevinden en goed toegankelijk zijn. 
Voor switch gevoed door USB of standaard-PoE:
• Deze apparatuur kan alleen worden gevoed door apparatuur die voldoet aan Power Source 
Class 2 (PS2) of Limited Power Source (LPS), zoals gedefinieerd in de standaard van IEC 
62368-1.
TP-Link beperkte productgarantie
Geldt alleen voor producten van het merk TP-Link. Voor meer informatie over de garantieperi-
ode, voorwaarden en procedures kijk op: https://www.tp-link.com/nl/support
DEZE GARANTIE GEEFT U SPECIFIEKE WETTELIJKE RECHTEN EN U KUNT NOG ANDERE 
RECHTEN HEBBEN, DIE PER LAND (OF PER PROVINCIE) KUNNEN VERSCHILLEN.
VOOR ZOVER TOEGESTAAN DOOR DE PLAATSELIJKE WETGEVING ZIJN DEZE GARANTIE 
EN HET VERMELDE VERHAAL EXCLUSIEF EN KOMEN DIE IN DE PLAATS VAN ALLE ANDERE 
GARANTIES, VERHALEN EN VOORWAARDEN.
TP-Link geeft garantie op het hardware product van het merk TP-Link in de originele verpa-
kking voor gebreken in materialen en fabricage indien normaal gebruikt in overeenstemming 



met de richtlijnen van TP-Link gedurende een bepaalde periode afhankelijk van de service ter 
plaatse vanaf de oorspronkelijke datum van aanschaf via de detailhandel door de eindgebruik-
er-koper.
Suomi
Turvallisuustiedot
• Laite on liitettävä suojakoskettimilla varustettuun pistorasiaan.
• Älä yritä purkaa, korjata tai muuntaa laitetta. Jos tarvitset huoltoa, otathan meihin yhteyttä. 
• Aseta laite siten, että sen alaosa on alaspäin.
Sisäkytkimelle:
• Pidä laite poissa vedestä, tulesta, kosteudesta ja kuumasta ympäristöstä.
Ulkokytkimelle:
• Pidä laite poissa tulesta tai korkeista lämpötiloista. ÄLÄ upota veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.
Kytkinkäyttöiselle virta-adapterille:
• Älä käytä vioittunutta laturia tai USB-kaapelia laitteen lataamiseen.
• Älä käytä muita kuin suositeltuja latureita.
• Sovitin asennetaan laitteiden lähelle ja helposti saataville.
Kytkinkäyttöiselle virtajohdolle:
• Kytke tuote maadoitettuun pistorasiaan virtajohdolla.
• Virtajohdon pistoketta käytetään irtikytkentälaitteena, pistorasian on oltava helposti käytet-
tävissä.



• Pistorasia on oltava asennettuna laitteen lähelle ja sen on oltava helposti käytettävissä.
Kytkin, jota käytetään USB:llä tai tavallisella PoE:llä:
• Tämä laite voidaan käynnistää vain laitteilla, jotka noudattavat virtalähdeluokkaa 2 (PS2) tai 
rajoitettua virtalähdettä (LPS), jotka on määritelty standardissa IEC 62368-1.
TP-Link rajoitettu tuotetakuu
Vain TP-Link merkkisiä tuotteita. Lisätietoa takuuajasta, -käytännöstä ja -toimenpiteistä löydät 
osoitteesta https://www.tp-link.com/en/support
TÄMÄ TAKUU MYÖNTÄÄ KÄYTTÄJÄLLE TIETTYJÄ LAILLISIA OIKEUKSIA, JA HÄNELLÄ VOI 
OLLA MUITA OIKEUKSIA, JOTKA VAIHTELEVAT MAAKOHTAISESTI.
SIINÄ MÄÄRIN KUIN LAKI SEN SALLII, TÄMÄ TAKUU JA SEN MUKAISET KORJAUSKEINOT 
OVAT YKSINOMAISIA JA KORVAAVAT KAIKKI MUUT TAKUUT, KORJAUSKEINOT JA EHDOT.
Svenska
Säkerhetsinformation
• Apparaten skall anslutas till jordat uttag.
• Försök inte att montera isär, reparera eller modifiera enheten. Kontakta oss om du behöver 
hjälp. 
• Placera enheten med undersidan nedåt.
För strömbrytare inomhus:
• Håll enheten borta från vatten, eld, fukt eller varma miljöer.
För strömbrytare utomhus:



• Håll enheten borta från eld eller heta miljöer. SÄNK INTE NER I vatten eller annan vätska.
För strömbrytare som drivs med nätadapter:
• Använd inte skadad laddare eller USB-kabel för laddning av enheten.
• Använd inte någon annan laddare än de rekommenderade.
• Adaptern måste installeras nära utrustningen och vara lättillgänglig.
För strömbrytare som drivs med nätkabel:
• Anslut produkten via nätkabeln till ett jordad vägguttag.
• Stickproppen på nätkabeln används för frånkoppling, se till att uttaget är lätt åtkomligt.
• Uttaget ska vara monterad nära utrustningen och vara lätt att komma åt. 
För strömbrytare som drivs via USB eller standard PoE:
• Denna utrustning får endast drivas av utrustning som överensstämmer med strömkälla klass 
2 (PS2) eller begränsad strömkälla (LPS) enligt standarden IEC 62368-1.
TP-Link begränsad produktgaranti
Enbart för produkter av märket TP-Link. För information om garantitid, policy och förfaranden, 
gå till https://www.tp-link.com/en/support
DEN HÄR GARANTIN GER DIG SPECIFIKA FORMELLA RÄTTIGHETER OCH DU KAN HA AN-
DRA RÄTTIGHETER SOM VARIERAR FRÅN LAND TILL LAND (ELLER STAT ELLER PROVINS).
I  DEN OMFAT TNING SOM LOKALA LAGAR TILLÅTER ÄR DENNA GARANTI OCH 
GOT TGÖR ANDEN EXKLUSIVA OCH I  STÄLLET FÖR ALL A ANDR A GAR ANTIER , 



GOTTGÖRANDEN OCH VILLKOR.
Norsk
Sikkerhetsinformasjon
• Apparatet må tilkoples jordet stikkontakt.
• Ikke forsøk å demontere, reparere eller modifisere enheten. Hvis du trenger service, kan du 
kontakte oss.
• Plasser enheten med bunnen ned.
For innendørs svitsj:
• Hold enheten på trygg avstand fra vann, flammer og fuktige eller varme omgivelser.
For utendørs svitsj:
• Hold enheten unna flammer eller varme omgivelser. IKKE senk i vann eller annen væske.
For svitsj drevet av strømadapter:
• Ikke bruk en ødelagt lader eller USB-kabel for å lade enheten.
• Ikke bruk andre ladere enn dem som er anbefalt.
• Adapteren må installeres i nærheten av utstyret. Den må være lett tilgjengelig.
For svitsj drevet av strømledning:
• Plugg produktet inn i vegguttak med jordforbindelse gjennom strømledningen.
• Støpselet på strømledningen brukes som frakoblingsenhet, stikkontakten skal være lett tilg-
jengelig.
• Stikkontakten skal installeres nær utstyret og skal være lett tilgjengelig.



For svitsj drevet av USB eller standard PoE:
• Dette utstyret kan kun drives av utstyr som overholder strømkilde klasse 2 (PS2) eller be-
grenset strømkilde (LPS) definert i standarden IEC 62368-1.
TP-Links begrensede produktgaranti
Gjelder kun for produkter merket TP-Link. For informasjon om garantiperiode, retningslinjer og 
prosedyrer, vennligst besøk https://www.tp-link.com/en/support
DENNE GARANTIEN GIR DEG SPESIFISERTE, RETTSLIGE RETTIGHETER, OG I TILLEGG KAN 
DU HA ANDRE RETTIGHETER SOM VARIERER MED JURISDIKSJON (ETTER LAND).
I DEN UTSTREKNING DET ER TILLATT I HENHOLD TIL LOKAL LOV ER DENNE GARANTIEN OG 
LØSNINGENE SOM HER ER FREMSATT EKSKLUSIVE OG ERSTATTER ALLE ANDRE GARANTI-
ER, LØSNINGER OG BETINGELSER.
Dansk
Sikkerhedsinformation
• Apparatets stikprop skal tilsluttes en stikkontakt med jord som giver forbindelse til stikprop-
pens jord.
• Forsøg ikke at skille enheden ad, reparere eller ændre enheden. Har du brug for service, skal 
du kontakte os.
• Placer enheden med undersiden nedad.
Til indendørs kontakt:
• Hold apparatet væk fra vand, brand, fugt eller varme miljøer.



Til udendørs kontakt:
• Hold enheden væk fra brand eller varme miljøer. MÅ IKKE nedsænkes i vand eller anden 
væske.
Til switch, der er drevet af strømadapter:
• Brug ikke en beskadiget strømadapter eller USB-kabel til at oplade enheden.
• Brug ikke andre opladere end de anbefalede.
• Adapteren skal installeres tæt på udstyret og være let at komme til.
Til kontakt, der er drevet af strømledning:
• Sæt produktet i stikkontakten med jordforbindelse gennem strømforsyningsledningen.
• Stikket på strømforsyningsledningen bruges som afbryderenhed, stikkontakten skal være let 
tilgængelig.
• Stikkontakten skal installeres i nærheden af udstyret og skal være let tilgængelig. 
Til switch, der er drevet af USB eller PoE (standard):
• Dette udstyr kan kun drives af udstyr, der overholder Power Source Class 2 (PS2) eller Limit-
ed Power Source (LPS), der er defineret i standarden i IEC 62368-1.
TP-Link begrænset produktgaranti
Gælder kun TP-Link mærkevarer. For mere information om garanti og procedurer, gå venligst til 
https://www.tp-link.com/en/support
DENNE GARANTI GIVER DIG SPECIFIKKE JURIDISKE RETTIGHEDER OG DU KAN HAVE AN-
DRE RETTIGHEDER SOM VARIERER FRA STAT TIL STAT (ELLER FRA LAND ELLER PROVINS).



INDENFOR LOVENS RAMMER ER GARANTIEN OG RETSMIDLERNE DER FREMGÅR EKSKLU-
SIVE OG I STEDET FOR ALLE ANDRE RETTIGHEDER, RETSMIDLER OG BETINGELSER.
TP-Link garanterer at alle TP-Link hardware produkter indeholdt i den originale emballage ikke 
er behæftede med fejl på materialer og håndværk såfremt de bruges efter hensigten og i ove-
rensstemmelse med TP-Link’s retningslinjer, indenfor en periode som afhænger af den lokale 
service, fra købsdatoen af den oprindelige slutbruger/køber.
Deutsch
Class A:
TP-Link erklärt hiermit, dass der Switch die Grundanforderungen und andere relevante Vorga-
ben der Richtlinien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2011/65/EU und (EU)2015/863 erfüllt.
Die Original-EU-Konformitätserklärung kann in englischer Sprache hier heruntergeladen 
werden: https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/
Class B:
TP-Link erklärt hiermit, dass der Switch die Grundanforderungen und andere relevante Vorga-
ben der Richtlinien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU und (EU)2015/863 
erfüllt.
Die Original-EU-Konformitätserklärung kann in englischer Sprache hier heruntergeladen 
werden: https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/
English
Class A:



TP-Link hereby declares that the Switch is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of directives 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2011/65/EU and 
(EU)2015/863.
The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/
ce/
Class B:
TP-Link hereby declares that the Switch is in compliance with the essential requirements and 
other relevant provisions of directives 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU 
and (EU)2015/863.
The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/
ce/
Español
Class A:
Por la presente TP-Link declara que el Switch cumple con los requisitos esenciales y 
otras disposiciones relevantes de las directivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2011/65/UE y 
(UE)2015/863.
La declaración original CE de la conformidad puede encontrarse en: https://www.tp-link.com/
en/support/ce/
Class B:
Por la presente TP-Link declara que el Switch cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras 



disposiciones relevantes de las directivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/
UE y (UE)2015/863.
La declaración original CE de la conformidad puede encontrarse en: 
https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/
Ελληνικά
Class A:
Δια του παρόντος η TP-Link διακηρύσσει ότι αυτή η μεταγωγέας συμμορφώνεται με τις 
απαιτήσεις και άλλους σχετικούς κανονισμούς των οδηγιών 2014/30/EE, 2014/35/EE, 
2011/65/EE και (EE)2015/863.
Μπορείτε να δείτε την αρχική δήλωση συμμόρφωσης με τους κανονισμούς της Ε.Ε. στην 
ιστοσελίδα https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/
Class B:
Δια του παρόντος η TP-Link διακηρύσσει ότι αυτή η μεταγωγέας συμμορφώνεται με τις 
απαιτήσεις και άλλους σχετικούς κανονισμούς των οδηγιών 2014/30/EE, 2014/35/EE, 
2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EE και (EE)2015/863.
Μπορείτε να δείτε την αρχική δήλωση συμμόρφωσης με τους κανονισμούς της Ε.Ε. στην 
ιστοσελίδα https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/
Français
Class A:
TP-Link par la présente déclare que le switch est conforme aux exigences essentielles et 



autres dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2011/65/UE et 
(UE)2015/863.
La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut être trouvée à l’adresse
https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/
Class B:
TP-Link par la présente déclare que le switch est conforme aux exigences essentielles et 
autres dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 
2011/65/UE et (UE)2015/863.
La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut être trouvée à l’adresse
https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/
Italiano
Class A:
TP-Link dichiara che lo Switch è conforme ai requisti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni delle 
direttive 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.
La dichiarazione di conformità EU originale si trova in https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/
Class B:
TP-Link dichiara che lo Switch è conforme ai requisti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni delle 
direttive 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.
La dichiarazione di conformità EU originale si trova in https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/
Português



Class A:
A TP-Link declara que este Switch está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e out-
ras disposições das Diretivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.
A declaração original de conformidade UE pode ser encontrada em https://www.tp-link.com/
en/support/ce/
Class B:
A TP-Link declara que este Switch está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e 
outras disposições das Diretivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE e 
(UE)2015/863.
A declaração original de conformidade UE pode ser encontrada em https://www.tp-link.com/
en/support/ce/
Nederlands
Class A:
TP-Link vverklaart hierbij dat dit switch in overeenstemming is met de essentiële eissen en 
andere relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2011/65/EU en 
(EU)2015/863.
De oorspronkelijke EU verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op https://www.tp-link.
com/en/support/ce/
Class B:
TP-Link vverklaart hierbij dat dit switch in overeenstemming is met de essentiële eissen en an-



dere relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/
EU en (EU)2015/863.
De oorspronkelijke EU verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op https://www.tp-link.
com/en/support/ce/
Suomi
Class A:
TP-Link ilmoittaa täten, että tämä kytkin noudattaa direktiivien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU,  
2011/65/EU ja (EU)2015/863 olennaisia vaatimuksia ja muita asianmukaisia ehtoja.
Alkuperäinen EU-säädöstenmukaisuusilmoitus on osoitteessa https://www.tp-link.com/en/
support/ce/
Class B:
TP-Link ilmoittaa täten, että tämä kytkin noudattaa direktiivien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU,  
2009/125/EY, 2011/65/EU ja (EU)2015/863 olennaisia vaatimuksia ja muita asianmukaisia eh-
toja.
Alkuperäinen EU-säädöstenmukaisuusilmoitus on osoitteessa https://www.tp-link.com/en/
support/ce/
Svenska
Class A:
TP-Link deklarerar att denna switch är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven och 
andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU 



och (EU)2015/863.
Den ursprungliga EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse kan hittas på https://www.tp-link.com/
en/support/ce/
Class B:
TP-Link deklarerar att denna switch är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven 
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2011/65/EU och 
(EU)2015/863.
Den ursprungliga EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse kan hittas på https://www.tp-link.com/
en/support/ce/
Norsk
Class A:
TP-Link erklærer herved at denne svitsj er i samsvar med de nødvendige kravene og andre rel-
evante bestemmelser fra direktivene 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863. 
Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på https://www.tp-link.com/en/sup-
port/ce/
Class B:
TP-Link erklærer herved at denne svitsj er i samsvar med de nødvendige kravene og andre 
relevante bestemmelser fra direktivene 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU 
og (EU)2015/863. 
Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på https://www.tp-link.com/en/sup-



port/ce/
Dansk
Class A:
TP-Link erklærer hermed, at denne switch er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav 
og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2011/65/EU og 
(EU)2015/863.
Den oprindelige EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen kan findes på https://www.tp-link.com/
en/support/ce/
Class B:
TP-Link erklærer hermed, at denne switch er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav 
og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EC, 
2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863.
Den oprindelige EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen kan findes på https://www.tp-link.com/
en/support/ce



Ga voor technische ondersteuning, gebruikershandleidingen en andere informatie naar https://
support.omadanetworks.com/.
For technical support, the user guide and more information, please visit https://support.oma-
danetworks.com/.
Para soporte técnico, guías de usuario y otra información, por favor visite https://support.oma-
danetworks.com/.
Για τεχνική υποστήριξη, οδηγούς χρήσης και άλ λες πληροφορίες, παρακαλούμε 
επισκεφθείτε τη διεύθυνση https://support.omadanetworks.com/.
Pour obtenir une assistance technique, des guides de l’utilisateur et d’autres informations, 
veuillez consulter le site https://support.omadanetworks.com/.
Per supporto tecnico, guide utente e altre informazioni, visita https://support.omadanetworks.
com/.
Para suporte técnico, guias do usuário e outras informações, por favor visite https://support.
omadanetworks.com/
Ga voor technische ondersteuning, gebruikershandleidingen en andere informatie naar https://
support.omadanetworks.com/.
Jos tarvitset teknistä tukea, käyttöoppaita tai muuta tietoa, käy osoitteessa https://support.
omadanetworks.com/.
För teknisk support, bruksanvisningar och övrig information, gå in på https://support.omada-
networks.com/.
For teknisk support, brukerhåndbøker og annen informasjon, besøk https://support.omada-
networks.com/.
For teknisk support, brugervejledninger og andre oplysninger, bedes du besøge https://sup-
port.omadanetworks.com/.


